Fixed Asset Investments
Endowment Assets
Current Asset Investments

12
13
15

310.0
(286.7)

(23.3)

-
-
-

-
24.9

(24.9)

310.0
(261.8)

(48.2)
Total Assets - - - -
Permanent Endowments
Expendable Endowments
Revenue Reserves
Revaluation Reserves
Deferred Capital Grant

19
20
23
24
25

(286.7)
-

235.8
50.9

-

-
-

184.6
-

(184.6)

22.1
2.8

28.6
(53.5)

-

(264.6)
2.8

449.0
(2.6)

(184.6)

Total Funds - - - -

The restated Income and Expenditure Account for 2011/12 now shows income reduced by £13.3m, £2.2m of
reduced release of DCG and £11.1m of reduced investment income. The £11.1m reflects the difference between
the 4% p.a. income from Total Return Accounting used for Permanent Unrestricted Endowments and the actual
investment income on the assets invested. The change in market value of the related investments of £5.9m has been
included in the STRGL.

36 |   UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD   FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2012/13

The restated STRGL shows the following adjustments:

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF TOTAL
RECOGNISED GAINS AND LOSSES

2012
as originally

stated
£’m

 adjustments

£’m

2012
restated

£’m
Surplus after minority interest 44.4 (13.3)   31.1
Increase / (decrease) in value of fixed asset
investments

10.7 5.9 16.6

Increase in value of expendable asset endowments 1.0 -   1.0
New endowments received 13.6 -   13.6
Other movements in endowments (8.4)   5.2   (3.2)

Total recognised gains relating to the year 61.3 (2.2)   59.1
Opening reserves and endowments 1,332.1   186.9   1,519.0

Closing reserves and endowments 1,393.4   184.7   1,578.1

The Consolidated Cash Flow shows changes which reflect the income classification resulting from the change in the
classification of the Press assets:

2012
as originally

stated
£m

Adjustment

£m

2012
restated

£m

RETURN ON INVESTMENTS AND SERVICING OF FINANCE
Income from endowments received
Other income from investments and interest received

3.0
2.1

(0.6)
0.6

2.4
2.7

5.1 - 5.1

James Martin 21st  Century Foundation and James Martin 21st Century (UK) Trust
Up to and including the financial year 2011/12, the University has treated the James Martin 21st Century Foundation,
a Trust established under Bermudan Trust law, as part of the University for accounting purposes. Similarly, the James